Introc
Enact
Enact
By O
OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Office of the Board of Education
April 25, 2012
To: Board of Education
From: Tony Smith, Superintendent
Vernon Hal, Deputy Superintendent, Business & Operations
John Santoro, Director, Early Childhood Education
Subject: District Gra~* *—~rd Amendr---*™-, 2 - General ““*"]care and Development Proy~-ms - FY 2011-12

ATTT™N REQUEST™D:

Aaopuon by the Boara of Education of Resolution No. 1112-0223 - Approving - Conditional - Amendment No. 2, Contract
No. CCTR-1009, General Childcare and Development Programs, between District and the California Department of
Education, reducing by $1,120,000.00, from $4,508,849.00 to $3,388,849.00, the Maximum Reimbursable Amount (MRA)
payable to District, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30,
2012

BACKGROUND:

Grant Award Amendment No. 2 for FY 2011-12 District’s General Childcare and Development Programs is submitted for
review and approval by the Board of Education. The full packet of information is available in the Board of Education
Legislative Information Center under the file ID Number stated at the top of this page.

Backup
File Documen | Type Recipient Grant’s Purpose Time Funding Grant Amount
ID# t Period Source (Reduction)
Included
Oakland Unified This is an amendment to
o o 0
CCTR School District reﬂecF the mid year 25 A> California $4.508.849.00
for Early reduction to the California 7/11-
12-0994 Yes 1009 . . Department -1,120,000.00
Childhood State General Child Care and | 6/30/12 X
Grant . of Education | $3,388,849.00
Education Development Programs FY
Department 2011-12

DISCUSSIOM™"'SCAL IMPACT:

The District received a Grant amendment agreement, for the CCTR-1009 contract FY 2011-12, to reflect the mid-year 25%
reduction to the California State Preschool Program. The Maximum Reimbursable Amount (MRA), for District, is reduced
by $1,210,000.00, from $4,508,849.00 to $3,388,849.00.



RECOMMENDATION:

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1112-0223 - Approving - Conditional - Amendment No. 2, Contract
No. CCTR-1009, General Childcare and Development Programs, between District and the California Department of
Education, reducing by $1,120,000.00, from $4,508,849.00 to $3,388,849.00, the Maximum Reimbursable Amount (MRA)
payable to District, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30,
2012.

ATTACHMENTS:

Amendment No. 2., Grant Face Sheet

Grant Award Amendment No. 2, Conditional Local Agreement for Child Development Services-Reduction, General Child
Care & Development Programs

Grant Award Amendment No. 1

Original Grant Award
















CALIFGORNTA
DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

Attention: EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS, CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS

TOM TORLAKSON
STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Subject: 2011-12 CHILD DEVELOPMENT CONTRACT

DO NOT REMOVE ANY PAGES STAPLED TO THE CONTRACT FACESHEET

1. X Submitted for your approval are two (2) copies of the 2011-2012 contract. The
person signing this contract must be the Exe~*"*"'~ Director,
Superintendent, or authorized designee. If the autnorized designee signs,

please submit appropriate delegation to sign. Please sign both copies, insert
the title of the person signing and the current mailing address in the

Contractot's signature box, and RETURN BOTH COPIES of the contract to
the Contracts Office. When final approval is obtained, an approved copy will be

mailed to you.

THE 2011-2012 FUNDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS (FT&C’s) are available

on the Internet at; htt~"www. cde ca.gov/fa/aa/cd/.

2. CCC-307, Contractor Certification Clauses

3. Please attach two (2) copies (with at least one set of original signatures) of a
resolution by the local governing body, which approves the contract and names
the official who is authorized to sign it on their behalf (a sample for your use is
attached.) County Superintendents of Schools who find exception with the
resolution requirement should cantact Dawn Simpson at 816-445-6826 or by e-

mail at dsimpson@cde.ca.gov.

4. Other: PLEASE COMPLETE ITEM 3.B, ENTITL ™D, “PLACE OF

PERFORMANCE,” SIGN AND RETURN THE ENCLOSED Federal

Certification Form [CO.8 (Rev. 5/07)] which includes the Drug-Free VWorkplace,

Lobbying, Debarment, Suspension Certification.

_Sincerely,
IR VAR

Doris Morris, Staff Services Manager |
Contracts, Purchasing and Conference Services
816-322-3050

DM:ds

L0 I STREET D GACEAMENTG A CLE L T

PLEASE F

URNALL COPIES TO:

California "epartment of Education
ATTENTION: Contracts, Purchasing
and Conference Services
1430 N Street, Suite 2213
Sacramento. CA 95814-5901

[IETRNCER BRI G N Ol O

VAW

s
R




























July 2011









ATTACH @

Letter to

s

Ceruncatuon
Pana

Resolution

Federal
Certrfications

Page 2 of 2






















































Director of Child Dew :nt ' Hgrams
June 10, 2011
Page 2

le secontact ir sign  Child Development Fiscal Services fiscal analyst if

you have any ¢ stions. For conta il »mi n, please visit our Web site at
ht / wwet ‘fa/aa/cd/faad.asp.
Sincerely,

Sh on Taylor, Director
Fiscal 1dAd inistrative Services vision

ST 3














